
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2593
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2002
KABANI RIVER AT KERALA BORDER 
K. MURALEEDHARAN

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Kerala has submitted any proposal for the construction of Baiara Kuppar bridge across Kabani river at
Kerala border on Waganad district; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)(MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI, AVSM) 

(a) Yes, Sir. 

(b) & (c) Government has already accorded in principle on 15.3.2002 for the construction of about 160 meter long bridge at an
approximate cost of Rs. 830 lakh with 100% Grant-in -Aid under the Scheme of Inter-State connectivity. 
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